AGREEMENT FOR DATA ACCESS

, a member ("member") of

North Central West Virginia Real Estate Information Network, Inc.

Inc. has entered into an agreement with <u>Constellation Web Solutions</u> ("Contractor") by which the Contractor will provide services to assist member in establishing a website, customizing a website or in providing other information services all of which depend upon Contractor's access to the NCWV R.E.I.N. database. To allow Contractor access to the NCWV R.E.I.N. database for the sole purpose of providing service to the NCWV R.E.I.N. member in a manner subject in all respects to NCWV R.E.I.N. rules, regulations and policies, NCWV R.E.I.N. has provided Contractor a password. Member and Contractor agree that Contractor shall utilize the password only to facilitate the service to be provided to member and agree that Contractor shall not download other data of NCWV R.E.I.N. or any other NCWV R.E.I.N. broker members except as expressly approved in writing by NCWV R.E.I.N. Contractor specifically agrees that its access is expressly subject to all rules, regulations and policies of NCWV R.E.I.N.

Member and Contractor agree that if Contractor utilizes the password for any reason other that as listed above or in a manner inconsistent with NCWV R.E.I.N. rules, regulations or policies, NCWV R.E.I.N. may, at its discretion and without liability, immediately block access by Contractor to the NCWV R.E.I.N. database.

Broker website address:

Date

Date

Constellation Web Solutions (Dan Dlhy) Contractor (Please Print) Member

Broker Danif Dli

Contractor's Signature

brokersolutions@constellationws.com

Contractor's E-mail

425-636-6910

Contractor's Phone

North Central WV R.E.I.N. Inc.

AGREEMENT APPROVED

DATE_____

BY_____